Maine law.
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CLARK'S ISLAND GRANITE CO.-ODD FELLOWS HALL ASSOCIATION. 

Chapter 26:». 
An not to authorize the Clark's Islnnd Granite Company to build and maintain a oause. 

way from said island to the main land. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
latw'e assembled, as follows: 

The Clark's Island Granite Company, th~ir associates and 
assigns, are hereby authorized to build and maintain from Chrk's 
island, in the town of Saint George, to the main land, a' causeway 
suitable for the passage of teams at all times of tide; said cause­
way to terminate at the highway leading to said island, and to 
have a bridg'ed space at least twenty feet wide and of sufficient 
height for the passage of boats at high water. 

A ppl'oved Februa.ry ll, 1873. 

Chaptel~ 266. 

An aet to ineorpornte the Odd Fellows Hall Assooiation. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ves in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Franklin Fox, Joseph K. Merrill, Orin B. Whitten, 
Albro E. Chase, Charles H. Rich, Joshua Davis and Stephen K. 
Dyer,' their associates, successors and assi/{ns are hereby consti­
tuted a body politic and corporate by the name of the Odd Fellows 
Hall Association for the purpose of providing' and maintaining a 
building in the city of Portland, suitable for a place of meeting of 
the various orders of Odd Fellows in that city and for other lawful 
purposes, with all the powers :1lld privileges, and subject to all 
the duties and liabilities provided by the general laws of the state. 

SECT. 2. The capital stock of said corporation shall not exceed 
one hundred and fifty thousand dollars; the corporation being 
hereby authorized to fix the number of shares of said capital stock 
and the par value thereof. 

SECT. 3. Said corporation is hereby authorized to hold real and 
personal property to an amount not exceeding two hundred thou­
sand dollars. 

SECT. 4. Anyone of the corporators above mentioned may call 
the first meeting of said corporation for the purpose of organization 
by giving written notice thereof to each corporator or by publish­
ing notice in some newspaper printed in Portland, at least seven' 
days before the time appointed for said meeting. 

SECT. 5. This act shall take effect when a.pproved. 

Approved Febl'uary 11, 1873. 
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